can be allocated.  Awardee may serve as their own fiscal agent.  Awardees will be held responsible 

for the performance of the contract.  Awardees must report to the CDPP. 

5. FUNDING AVAILABLE AND NUMBER OF AWARDS: 

Total funding available for this RFA is forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000.00).  Funding will be 

awarded to three (3) applicants with a maximum award amount of fifteen thousand dollars 

($15,000.00) per award.  Applicants are not guaranteed maximum amount of funding and 

prospective recipients are expected to submit a budget that is appropriate for the project plan and 

scope. 

6. RFA APPLICATION DETAILS: 

Applications will be accepted through November 18, 2019 at 11:59 PM Mountain Standard Time.